to the closing of the March 24, 2021 Business Combination you could get a payment from a class action 
settlement (the “Settlement”). 

Under law, a federal court has authorized this Notice.  This is not attorney advertising. 

 If approved by the Court, the Settlement will provide eleven million two hundred seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($11,275,000), plus any monies remaining in a two million dollar ($2,000,000) 
reserve fund set aside for certain defense costs (the “Settlement Fund”), gross, plus interest as it 
accrues, minus attorneys’ fees, costs, administrative expenses, and net of any taxes on interest, to pay

[...]

or fill out and return the Proof of Claim and Release Form 
described in Question 9, to see if you qualify. 

8. What does the Settlement provide? 
a. What is the Settlement Fund? 
The proposed Settlement provides for the Settling Defendants and/or their insurers to pay: (1) eleven 
million two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($11,275,000) into a settlement fund (the “Cash 
Settlement Fund”) and (2) two million dollars ($2,000,000) into a reserve fund which may be used to 
pay Settling Defendants’ reasonable legal fees associated with certain actions in furtherance of the 

Settlement (the “Cash Settlement Reserve Amount”).